
Parks & Recreation, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Management Services 18,354,100 12,648,400 18,564,700 18,917,100 16,663,700 0
Operations 17,751,500 15,635,400 17,386,200 17,184,200 15,845,100 0
Capital Projects 19,017,300 12,772,200 2,465,000 10,111,100 2,096,000 0

Total 55,122,900 41,056,000 38,415,900 46,212,400 34,604,800 0

By Fund Source

General 16,243,000 15,995,600 6,762,000 6,347,600 7,995,400 0
Dedicated 31,851,500 21,243,400 26,507,700 32,062,400 21,051,200 0
Federal 5,640,600 3,446,000 4,099,700 5,863,900 5,066,100 0
Other 1,387,800 371,000 1,046,500 1,938,500 492,100 0

Total 55,122,900 41,056,000 38,415,900 46,212,400 34,604,800 0

By Object

Personnel Costs 12,627,300 11,459,300 12,173,900 11,719,800 11,565,600 0
Operating Expenditures 7,151,500 5,763,900 7,126,000 7,283,500 6,997,000 0
Capital Outlay 20,991,300 14,983,900 4,185,200 11,780,500 2,425,100 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 14,287,800 8,848,900 14,865,800 15,428,600 13,617,100 0
Lump Sum 65,000 0 65,000 0 0 0

Total 55,122,900 41,056,000 38,415,900 46,212,400 34,604,800 0

FTP Positions 0.00152.88164.50164.50162.25162.25
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Parks & Recreation, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

6,762,000164.50 38,415,9003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 164.50 6,762,000 38,415,900

199,7000.00 7,796,1004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 199,700 7,796,100

00.00 04.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 392,000

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (614,100) (614,100)

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

46,212,000164.505.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 6,961,700 6,347,600164.50 45,989,900

00.00 200,0006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 222,500

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

46,412,000164.507.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 6,961,700 6,347,600164.50 46,212,400

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments (4.00) 0 0

(199,700)0.00 (12,572,200)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 57,200 (12,710,600)

33,839,800164.509.00  FY 2011 Base 6,762,000 6,404,800160.50 33,501,800

104,2000.00 168,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (47,600) (83,900)

00.00 181,10010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

1,156,0000.00 3,855,10010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 1,717,100

(77,400)0.00 (77,400)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (77,400) (77,400)

50,6000.00 100,00010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

38,067,000164.5011.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 7,995,400 6,279,800160.50 35,057,600

Management Services
300,000 300,0000.000.00 0 0Registration - Spending Authority Increas12.01

100,000 100,0000.000.00 0 0Rec Trails Pgm Grants - Ongoing Noncog12.02

250,000 250,0000.000.00 0 0Recreational Trails Grant Increase12.03

(2,398,900) 00.00(8.22) 0 0Remove Gas Tax Funding12.04

0 (18,824,500)(49.00)0.00 0 (1,821,800)Agency Consolidation12.06

Operations
21,500 21,5000.000.00 0 0Old Mission Visitor Center Seasonal Staff 12.01

100,000 100,0000.000.00 0 0Recreation Boating Pgm Noncog Ongoing12.02

100,000 100,0000.000.00 0 0Coast Guard Rec Boat Safety Grant Inc12.03

(1,764,800) 00.00(3.40) 0 0Remove Gas Tax Funding12.04

0 22,5000.000.00 0 0Youth in Nature12.05

0 (16,967,100)(111.50)0.00 0 (4,458,000)Agency Consolidation12.07

Capital Projects
100,000 00.000.00 0 0Henrys Lake - 40 Unit Campground12.01

250,000 00.000.00 0 0Farragut - Peterson Group Camps12.02

75,000 00.000.00 0 0Heyburn Marina - Preliminary Design12.03

90,000 00.000.00 0 0Eagle Island Shelters12.04

(685,000) 00.000.00 0 0Remove Gas Tax Funding12.05

0 (160,000)0.000.00 0 0Agency Consolidation12.07

34,604,800152.8813.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 7,995,400 00.00 0

(11.62)Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(164.50) (6,762,000)1,233,400 (38,415,900)(3,811,100)

-7.06% -100.00% -100.00%18.24% -9.92% -100.00%
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